

Commissioner Nick Fish City of Portland

DATE: June 3, 2015

TO: Mayor Charlie Hales Commissioner Amanda Fritz Commissioner Dan Saltzman Commissioner Steve Novick Auditor Mary Hull Caballero

FROM: Commissioner Nick Fish

SUBJECT: Proclaim June 8-14, 2015 to be Timbers and Thorns FC Stand Together Week

Dear Colleagues,

I'm pleased to welcome the Portland Timbers and Thorns FC family to City Hall, and present a Proclamation for the 2015 *Stand Together Week*.

Stand Together Week brings together players, the Timbers Army, Rose City Riveters, coaches, staff, and community members for a week of service.

Volunteers will participate in more than 35 community events, including building homes, restoring parks, pulling ivy, repairing kids' bicycles, and more.

Please join me in celebrating *Stand Together Week*, and thanking the Timbers and Thorns family for their service to our community.

Sincerely,

Nick Fish

Whereas, the city of Portland is proud to be home to the Portland Timbers and the Portland Thorns FC, our professional soccer teams: and

Whereas, the Timbers and Thorns are committed to giving back to our community through our community platform, Stand Together; and

Whereas, the City of Portland is proud to partner with the Timbers and Thorns in organizing "Stand Together Week," a week of community service from June 8 through June 14, 2015; and

Whereas, over 1,000 Stand Together volunteers including Timbers, Thorns FC, and T2 players, the Timbers Army, Rose City Riveters, coaches, ambassadors, front office staff, and community members will come together for a week of service; and

Whereas, Stand Together volunteers will participate in over thirty-five community events and projects throughout Portland; and

Whereas, community service projects will include building homes, tending gardens, restoring local parks, pulling ivy, leading soccer clinics, repairing children's bicycles, and more; and

Whereas , Stand Together will support local, mission-driven non-profits, including AC Portland, Playworks, Latino Network, Community Cycling Center, Zenger Farm, Willamette Riverkeeper. and the Oregon Food Bank, among others; and

Whereas, Stand Together Week is a call to action by the City, the Portland Timbers and Thorns FC, and our community partners to inspire people to give back through community service;

Now, therefore, I, Charlie Hales, Mayor of the City of Portland, Oregon, the "City of Roses," do hereby proclaim June 8-14, 2015 as

Timbers & Thorns FC Stand Together Week

in Portland, and encourage all residents to recognize and join in this week of service to our community.

Proclaim June 8-14 to be Timbers and Thorns FC Stand Together Week in Portland (Proclamation introduced by Mayor Hales and Commissioner Fish)

JUN 0 3 2015

PLACED ON FILE

Filed

MAY 29 2015

MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	YEAS	NAYS
1. Fritz		
2. Fish		
3. Saltzman		
4. Novick		
Hales		